GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR INDUSTRIES AND COMMERCE DEPARTMENT Civil Secretariat, Srinagar

Subject: Constitution of Committee for analysing cases of rejection under PMEGP.

Government Order No: 157 -IND of 2020

Dated: 06 .10.2020

Sanction is hereby accorded to the constitution of the committee for analysing the reasons for large number of rejection of cases by the banks under Prime Minister's Employment Generation Programme (PMEGP) with the following composition:

| 1 | Secretary/CEO, J&K KVIB | Member Secretary |
|---|------------------------------------|------------------|
| 2 | State Director, J&K KVIC, Jammu | Member |
| 3 | Representative from Directorate of | Member |
| | Industries, Jammu | |
| 4 | Representative from Directorate of | Member |
| | Industries, Kashmir | |
| 5 | President Lead Bank/J&K UTLBC | Member |
| | Convenor Bank | |
| 6 | Chairman J&K Grameen Bank | Member |
| 7 | Deputy General Manager, SBI | Member |

The Committee, besides analysing the reasons for rejection of cases under PMEGP, shall also suggest the corrective measures to be taken to arrest the spike in cases of rejection. A random sample of 300 rejected cases may be taken up for study. The report shall be submitted by the Committee within 30 days.

The Committee shall be serviced by J&K KVIB.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir

Sd/-

(Manoj K. Dwivedi) IAS Commissioner / Secretary to the Government

No: IND/KVIB/11/2020

Dated. %.10.2020

Copy to the:

1. Director, Industries and Commerce, Jammu/Kashmir.

2. Secretary, J&K KVIB.

3. Director, KVIC, Jammu.

4. Convenor UT level Bankers Committee.

5. Chairman J&K Grameen Bank.

6. President Government Schemes, J&K Bank.

7. Deputy General Manager, SBI.

8. Private Secretary to the Commissioner/Secretary to the Government Industries and Commerce Department.

9. Incharge website.

10.Govt. Order File (W.2.spcs)/Monday Return.

(Aadil Fareed)

Deputy Secretary to the Government